508196157 10/26/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8243344

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMSARA NETWORKS INC.	02/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSARA INC.
Street Address:	1 DE HARO STREET
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16395960

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS,, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5235.003US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSE CANTRELL
SIGNATURE:	/ Jesse Cantrell /
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=5235003US1_NameChange#page1.tif source=5235003US1_NameChange#page2.tif source=5235003US1_NameChange#page3.tif source=5235003US1_NameChange#page4.tif

PATENT 508196157 REEL: 065359 FRAME: 0608

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-18) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2024) U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Samsara Networks Inc.	Name:	Samsara Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:	1 De Haro Street	
[]Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	City: State/Province:	San Francisco CA	
[] Assignment [] Merger	Country:	United States of America	
 [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Joint Research Agreement [] Government Interest Assignment [] Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License [] Other 	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No		
***************************************		***************************************	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): [] This doc	ument serves as an O	ath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63)	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): [] This doc A. Patent Application No.(s)		ath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) 3. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 16/395,960	6. Total number		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 16/395,960 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Aris Gregorian Address: Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 of 19 of	of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$0.00 Zed to be charged to deposit account 19-dequired (government interest not	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 16/395,960 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Aris Gregorian Address: Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A.	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 of the content of	of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$0.00 Zed to be charged to deposit account 19-dequired (government interest not citle)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 16/395,960 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Aris Gregorian Address: Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 Phone Number: (408) 278-4043 Docket Number: 5235.003US1	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 of the content of	of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$0.00 zed to be charged to deposit account 19-d equired (government interest not citle) ormation ount No.: 19-0743	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SAMSARA NETWORKS

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SAMSARA NETWORKS INC." TO

"SAMSARA INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF

FEBRUARY, A.D. 2021, AT 12:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

5689992 8100 SR# 20210286654

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Valley is Radical Security of Security

Authentication: 202419037

Date: 02-02-21

PATENT REEL: 065359 FRAME: 0610

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:05 PM 02/01/2021 FILED 12:05 PM 02/01/2021 SR 20210286654 - File Number 5689992

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SAMSARA NETWORKS INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Samsara Networks Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation duly organized and validly existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST:

The Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as amended (the "Restated Certificate"), is hereby amended by deleting ARTICLE I thereof in its entirety and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

"ARTICLE I: NAME.

The name of this corporation is Samsara Inc. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND:

The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (and in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the holders of a majority of the thenoutstanding shares of Preferred Stock, \$0.0001 par value per share, of the Corporation, consenting together as a single class on an as-converted basis, in accordance with the the Restated Certificate).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its authorized officer this 1st day of February, 2021.

SAMSARA NETWORKS INC.

Saujit Biswas

Name: Saniit Biswas

Title: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 065359 FRAME: 0611

Samsara LLC 1500 Broadway, Suite 1902 New York, NY 10036

WRITTEN CONSENT TO USE OF NAME UNDER 8 DEL. C. § 102(a)(1)

The undersigned, Samsara LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, pursuant to 8 Del. C. § 102(a)(1), does hereby consent to the use of the name "Samsara Inc." by Samsara Networks Inc., a Delaware corporation, and to the registration of such name with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware by such corporation.

SAMSARA LLC

Name: EUMATH H. WOLAC

Title: Authorized Person

STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this GK day of DECEMBEN, 20 12, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared EUCHYEN U. KOME, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity and by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Christian.Burghart Public, State of New York fed in New York County